CITY OF SLOAN, IOWA

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-02

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE FY22 MAXIMUM PROPERTY TAX DOLLARS

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Sloan, Iowa have considered the proposed FY22 city Maximum Property Tax Dollars for the affected levy total;

WHEREAS, a notice concerning the proposed City Maximum Property Tax Dollars was published as required and posted on the City web site and social media accounts;

WHEREAS, a **PUBLIC HEARING** concerning the proposed City Maximum Property Tax Dollars was held on January 21, 2021.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Sloan, Iowa, that the Maximum Property Tax Dollars for the affected tax levies for FY22 shall not exceed the following:

- 1. Total maximum levy for affected property tax levies **\$343,926.00**
- 2. The Maximum Property Tax dollars requested in the total maximum levy for affected property tax levies for FY22 represents an increase of greater than 102% from the Maximum Property Tax dollars requested for FY21.
- 3. The City Clerk is hereby authorized to file this resolution with the auditor and to post and clearly identify the resolution on the City's internet site for public viewing within ten days of approval by the Council.

Dixie Iverson, City Clerk/Treasurer